

ANNUAL PUBLIC NOTICE

Additions to the Voters List and/or Personal Security Protection Requests

Rural Municipality of Morris

In accordance with Section 36 of *The Municipal Councils and School Boards Election Act* (MCSBEA), the Rural Municipality of Morris Voters List is open for changes or revisions.

- Any person who is eligible to vote in municipal elections in the Local Authority of the Rural Municipality of Morris can have his or her name added to the Voters List, or have any information about the voter on the Voters List corrected.
- Any person can request to have his or her name and address obscured from the Voters List.

A person whose name has been obscured will receive a Personal Security Certificate and identification number. In a civic election, that person may only vote by Sealed Envelope Ballot and cannot vote in person at the regular or advance voting places.

To implement the above, a written request must be submitted to the Senior Election Official, in person, by e-mail, fax or mail to:

Rural Municipality of Morris 207 Main Street North Box 518 Morris, Manitoba R0G 1K0

Phone: 204-746-7300 Fax: 204-746-8801

E-mail: info@rmofmorris.ca

The next General Election takes place in October, 2026.

January, 2024

Rural Municipality of Morris